PRE-MEETING CONFERENCE TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2020 6:00 P.M.

The Pre-Meeting Conference of the City Council of the City of Vineland was called to order by the President, Paul F. Spinelli.

The following members were present at roll call:

Councilman David Acosta Councilwoman Dr. Elizabeth A. Arthur Councilman Ronald J. Franceschini, Jr. Councilman Albert Vargas President Paul F. Spinelli

Also present were: Richard P. Tonetta, Esq., City Solicitor

Robert E. Dickenson, Jr., Business Administrator

Edwin Alicea, Director of Public Safety

President Spinelli led the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Municipal Clerk stated Public Notice of this meeting, pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, has been given on December 11, 2019 by the City Clerk in the following manner:

- Posting written notice on the official bulletin board in the lobby of the City Hall on;
- 2. Providing written notice to the offices of The Daily Journal and The Press of Atlantic City;
- 3. Filing written notice in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Vineland.

President Spinelli asked if anyone from the public would like to comment.

There being no one to be heard, the Clerk reviewed revisions and additions to the agenda. Ordinance No. 2020-49, ordinance amending Ordinance 2017-73, as amended, an ordinance adopting the Energy and Minerals Condemnation Redevelopment Plan consistent with Resolution 6234 of the Planning Board of the City of Vineland so as to amend Block 7503, Lot 35.01, 35.02 and 35.03 consistent with Resolution 6403 of the Planning Board, was added. A revised version of Resolution 2020-378, authorizing the issuance of an amendatory supplemental change order no. 1 to contract No. C20-0068, issued to South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, in the amount of \$204,954.56, was provided to correct a date in the body of the resolution.

The Clerk distributed copies of the draft 2021 Council meeting calendar and asked that Council members review it and provide any comments at the October 6 work session.

Administrator Dickenson noted that Council meetings are now live.

President Spinelli entertained a motion by Councilman Acosta, and seconded by Councilman Franceschini, to adjourn the meeting. The Clerk called the roll: YEAS:

Councilman Acosta
Councilman Franceschini
Councilman Vargas
President Spinelli

ATTEST:	Paul F. Spinelli President of Council	
Keith Petrosky, RMC Municipal Clerk		